# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jonathan Caleb Donner		09/05/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LivePerson, Inc.	
Street Address:	462 Seventh Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78512615	TIMPANI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: trademark@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Nieds

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 North Stetson

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	254821
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Nieds
Signature:	/Mark A. Nieds/
Date:	10/03/2006

TRADEMARK

900059308 REEL: 003401 FRAME: 0678

Total Attachments: 2 source=TIMPANI#page1.tif source=TIMPANI#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003401 FRAME: 0679

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Jonathan Caleb Donner, an individual residing at 3910 Timberridge Road,

Moorpark, CA 93021 (Assignor), has an intent to adopt and use and is the owner of United States

Trademark Application Serial Number 78/512,615 for the mark TIMPANI;

Whereas, LivePerson, Inc. (Assignee), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 462 Seventh Avenue, Niew York, NY 10018, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest to said trademark and trade name, including all common-law rights thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title and interest that he has in and to said trademark and trade name, together with such goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and trade name and any applications and registrations thereof, including but not limited to United States Trademark Application Serial Number 78/512,615 and including all common-law and other rights, all claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said trademarks and trade names and any applications and registrations thereof prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use. Assignor hereby agrees that it will execute any additional documents necessary to complete the recordal of this assignment in any country or jurisdiction where necessary.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf

of the Assignor and Assignee, does hereby execute this assignment to take effect on the 5 day of Septem 2006.

ASSIGNOR

Name: Jonathan Caleb Donner

On this 5th day of SEPTEMBER, 2006, before me, a Notary Public, appeared Johannan Cales Donner, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and is known to me as a person authorized to sign singly on behalf of the Assignor, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

KBLY ©. ALNUNGER
Commission-# 1578504
Notory Public - Collitorio
- Venturo County
MrContri, Brokes Lee 10, 200

B054940990

Notary Public

and accepted by:

ASSIGNEE

Name: Title: Pl

On this 13 day of Series 2006, before me, a Notary Public, appeared M //W/, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and is know to me as a person authorized to sign singly on behalf of ASSIGNEE, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

STEWART M. KAPLAN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01KA5072043 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Jan. 21, 2007

M:\Doc\COR\MAN\MAN Templates\Donner TIMPANI ### ignment.doc

**RECORDED: 10/03/2006**